RHAL
Parts List
10-June-2014
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42800-RHAL.pdf for the current revision.
Air Handlers
Form No. 92-42800-RHAL

10-June-2014
92-42800-RHAL
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
    R H A L - FR 24 P J N 03 A
    1 2 3 4   5 6 7 8 9 10 11
  1  MODEL DESIGNATION   7  METERING
             P = Piston
  2  H = AIR HANDLER       T = TXV
  3  A = PSC Motor   8  VOLTAGE
             J = 208-230/1/60
  4  L = R-410A REFRIGERANT
          9  DISCONNECT CONFIGURATION
  5  FR = Front Return Cabinet       N = None
             B = Breaker
  6  CAPACITY
     18 = 18,000 BTU/HR   10  ELECTRIC HEAT
    24 = 24,000 BTU/HR   00 = No Heat
     30 = 30,000 BTU/HR   03 = 3 kW
      36 = 36,000 BTU/HR   05 = 5 kW
      08 = 8 kW
      10 = 10 kW
      11  DESIGN VARIATION
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
    F 0 1 1 0 9 9 9 9 9
    1 2 3 4
      1  PRODUCTION LOCATION
       F = Ft. Smith, AR
    2  WEEK OF PRODUCTION
    3  YEAR OF PRODUCTION
    4  PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 9
10-June-2014
92-42800-RHAL
No. Notes
MODEL
CABINET
CAPACITY
VOLTAGE
RHAL-
FR
18
J
RHAL-
FR
24
J
RHAL-
FR
30
J
RHAL-
FR
36
J
PANELS, SHEET METAL, MISCELLANEOUS
1 1 Top Panel AE-103095-05 AE-103095-05 AE-103095-03 AE-103095-03
    Insulation - Top Panel 68-103240-09 68-103240-09 68-103240-02 68-103240-02
    Bushing - Strain Relief (Routing for Thermostat Wires) 45-17055-19 45-17055-19 45-17055-19 45-17055-19
    Grommet - 3/8 O.D. Tube 56-22521-02 56-22521-02 56-22521-02 56-22521-02
    Grommet - Header Tube 56-22521-05 56-22521-05 56-22521-05 56-22521-05
2 1 Blower Door (Models without Heater Kit) AE-103093-07 AE-103093-07 AE-103093-08 AE-103093-08
2 1 Blower Door (Models with Heater Kit) AE-103093-01 AE-103093-01 AE-103093-04 AE-103093-04
    Insulation - Blower Door 68-103240-03 68-103240-03 68-103240-13 68-103240-13
3 1 Bottom Panel AE-103098-03 AE-103098-03 AE-103098-12 AE-103098-12
    Insulation - Bottom Panel 68-103240-17 68-103240-17 68-103240-05 68-103240-05
4 1 Middle (Front) Brace AE-103219-01 AE-103219-01 AE-103219-02 AE-103219-02
    Insulation - Middle (Front) Brace 68-103240-07 68-103240-07 68-103240-12 68-103240-12
5   Bottom Brace AE-103100-01 AE-103100-01 AE-103100-02 AE-103100-02
6   Plate - Block Off (No Heat) AE-103098-11 AE-103098-11 AE-103098-11 AE-103098-11
7   Barrier - Heater Box AE-103098-08 AE-103098-08 AE-103098-02 AE-103098-02
8   Mounting Bracket - Cabinet AE-103105-01 AE-103105-01 AE-103105-01 AE-103105-01
9   Mounting Bracket - Wall AE-103105-02 AE-103105-02 AE-103105-02 AE-103105-02
10   Blower Shelf AE-103096-05 AE-103096-05 AE-103096-04 AE-103096-04
    Bushing - Universal Open/Closed (Beside Control Board) 45-103252-02 45-103252-02 45-103252-02 45-103252-02
    Bushing - Strain Relief (Wire Routing from Blower Motor) 45-17055-07 45-17055-07 45-17055-07 45-17055-07